
No de
ligne Description 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 (1)

1 ROE
2
3 Allowed ROE 10.00% 10.13% 10.01% 10.08% 10.30% 9.86% 10.10% 9.34% 8.90% 9.18% 8.82%
4
5 Actual Earned ROE Before sharing 10.85% 15.14% 12.10% 12.32% 9.92% 12.97% 9.51% 10.02% 9.99% 12.66% 13.45%
6 After sharing 10.43% 12.64% 11.05% 11.20% 9.90% 11.41% 9.51% 9.85% 9.70% 11.06% 10.50%
7
8 Actual after sharing vs Allowed 0.42% 2.51% 1.04% 1.12% -0.40% 1.55% -0.59% 0.51% 0.80% 1.88% 1.68%
9
10
11 Actual Total Revenues (in 000$)
12
13 Total revenues including distribution,
14 load balancing, transportation and
15 commodity costs:
16
17 Residential 14,749.0      17,479.0    23,818.0  23,231.0  24,265.0  26,865.0  29,679.0  35,078.0  34,043.0  35,008.0  35,037.0  
18 Commercial 14,076.0      16,080.0    22,727.0  21,413.0  22,431.0  24,067.0  26,394.0  30,372.0  27,961.0  28,898.0  28,639.0  
19 Industrial - firm 979.8           2,658.0      5,129.3    2,938.1    3,219.1    3,282.2    3,201.1    2,845.0    2,734.0    2,597.0    2,311.0    
20 Industrial - interruptible 4,916.2        5,220.0      1,941.7    2,132.9    1,504.5    1,378.8    850.9       1,867.0    1,548.0    2,806.0    1,738.0    
21
22 Total revenues 34,721.0      41,437.0    53,616.0  49,715.0  51,419.6  55,593.0  60,125.0  70,162.0  66,286.0  69,309.0  67,725.0  
23
24 Less Gazifère's gas cost and other 22,032.0      27,051.0    39,214.0  34,685.0  36,401.6  39,371.0  43,955.0  52,515.0  47,702.0  48,822.0  45,753.0  
25
26 Gross margin 12,689.0      14,386.0  14,402.0 15,030.0 15,018.0 16,222.0 16,170.0 17,647.0 18,584.0 20,487.0 21,972.0
27
28
29 Actual industrial loads  (in 1000 m³)
30
31 Firm volumes
32
33 Rate 1 2,441.7        2,108.7      2,421.0    2,903.6    2,767.1    2,383.7    1,840.4    4,592.2    5,816.4    5,792.1    5,290.5    
34 Rate 3 821.7           260.3         -           -           -           -           -           -           -         -         -           
35 Rate 4 6,826.6        5,077.9      4,987.8    6,611.5    6,898.1    5,576.9    5,190.2    1,537.8    951.9       -           -           
36 Rate 5 -               9,180.3      10,511.9  10,456.2  10,685.5  10,791.1  11,847.4  12,432.2  12,846.7  12,937.4  15,079.7  
37 Total firm volumes 10,090.0      16,627.2    17,920.7  19,971.3  20,350.7  18,751.7  18,878.0  18,562.1  19,615.0  18,729.5  20,370.2  
38
39 Interruptible volumes 86,886.9      110,403.6  37,431.5  40,193.8  22,760.6  18,357.4  10,583.0  29,960.9  26,057.0  36,825.5  27,537.8  
40
41 Total industrial volumes 96,976.9      127,030.8 55,352.2 60,165.1 43,111.3 37,109.1 29,461.0 48,523.0 45,672.0 55,555.0 47,908.0

Note: (1) Data for 2009 has not yet been approved by the Régie.
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No de
ligne Description 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

1 Depreciation rate
2
3 401 Other gas installations 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69% 2.69%
4 472 Structures et améliorations 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06% 5.06%
5 473 Services 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52% 4.52%
6 475 Mains 2.58% 2.58% 2.78% 2.78% 2.78% 2.78% 2.78% 2.78% 2.78% 2.78% 2.78%
7 477 Regulating equipment 3.84% 3.84% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10% 4.10%
8 478 Meters 2.84% 2.84% 2.92% 2.92% 2.92% 2.92% 2.92% 2.92% 2.92% 2.92% 2.92%
9 482 Leasehold improvements
10 483 Office furniture and equipment 5.56% 5.56% 6.22% 6.22% 6.22% 6.22% 6.22% 6.22% 6.22% 6.22% 6.22%
11 484 Transportation equipment 16.31% 16.31% 13.05% 13.05% 13.05% 13.05% 13.05% 13.05% 13.05% 13.05% 13.05%
12 485 Heavy work equipment 7.77% 7.77% 9.03% 9.03% 9.03% 9.03% 9.03% 9.03% 9.03% 9.03% 9.03%
13 486 Tools and work equipment 10.00% 10.00% 10.53% 10.53% 10.53% 10.53% 10.53% 10.53% 10.53% 10.53% 10.53%
14 488 Communication equipment 5.83% 5.83% 16.52% 16.52% 16.52% 16.52% 16.52% 16.52% 16.52% 16.52% 16.52%
15 490 Computer equipment 14.11% 14.11% 28.97% 28.97% 28.97% 28.97% 28.97% 28.97% 28.97% 28.97% 28.97%
16 491 Software CIS n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 14.29%
17 473-99 Contributions services 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
18 475-99 Contributions mains 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
19 477-99 Contributions regulating equip. 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 5.00%
20

21 Composite depreciation rate 3.18% 3.17% 3.42% 3.42% 3.45% 3.46% 3.51% 3.71% 3.76% 3.76% 3.80%
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No de
ligne Description 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 (1)

1 Net actual rate base (000$) 48,205.9       51,781.0    54,070.0    53,611.0    55,618.0    58,307.2    62,129.0    65,244.8    67,505.8    67,816.4    68,937.1    
2
3 Aggregate gross actual additions to
4 the net rate base (000$) 3,944.4         3,913.0      3,138.9      3,772.9      3,679.1      4,205.7      3,381.5      4,778.3      4,682.6      4,447.0      9,960.5      
5
6 Common equity for ratemaking 
7 purposes (000$) 19,224.5 20,096.4 21,871.1 22,720.2 23,571.1 24,389.9 24,812.2 26,619.9 27,967.6 27,113.0 28,764.0
8
9 Debt for ratemaking purposes (funded)
10    Short term debt (000$) 2,033.1 3,302.5 2,735.7 883.4 1,731.6 3,049.1 3,719.0 3,532.2 1,509.4 5,419.8 3,108.4
11    Long term debt (000$) 33,418.5 33,880.0 35,341.5 35,380.0 35,629.2 36,278.5 39,778.5 42,316.9 44,116.2 45,332.3 47,255.4
12
13 Debt for ratemaking purposes (non-funded)
14    Short term debt (000$) 1,653.5 2,806.6 2,308.8 750.5 1,485.0 2,629.7 3,190.5 2,975.2 1,309.6 4,347.0 2,479.7
15    Long term debt (000$) 27,183.3 28,769.8 29,814.0 30,097.0 30,551.2 31,287.7 34,126.3 35,649.7 38,228.5 36,356.4 37,693.3
16
17 Allowed ROE 10.00% 10.13% 10.01% 10.08% 10.30% 9.86% 10.10% 9.34% 8.90% 9.18% 8.82%
18
19 Actual interest charges (000$) 2,597.8         2,806.3      2,685.5      2,574.2      2,480.1      2,419.8      2,611.7      2,550.4      2,521.1      2,528.5      2,464.8      
20
21 Actual income taxes (000$) 1,365.4         1,488.6      1,563.4      1,671.1      1,492.4      1,575.2      1,183.7      1,284.5      1,234.4      1,640.8      973.5         
22
23 Actual net income after sharing (000$) 2,015.0         2,539.7      2,417.9      2,544.4      2,333.4      2,783.9      2,359.1      2,622.3      2,711.6      2,999.3      3,020.6      
24
25 Interest coverage ratio 2.3                2.4             2.5             2.6             2.5             2.8             2.4             2.5             2.6             2.8             2.6             

Note: (1) Data for 2009 has not yet been approved by the Régie.
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